STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 220 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

VES. 001
TO VIRG NI A H GHLAND ES PU

Stop Time Stop Location

06:18 AM METRO BASE

06:48 AM PEACHTREE PL NW & SPRING ST NW,30309 (NORTHWEST CORNER)
06:51 AM ABERCROMBIE PL NW & W PEACHTREE ST NW, 30308

06:52 AM W PEACHTREE ST NW & 8TH ST NE

06:54 AM 6TH ST NE,30308 & CYPRESS ST NE,30308

06:56 AM JUNIPER ST NE & 8TH ST NE @ 908 JUNIPER ST CONDOS ON 8TH ST
06:58 AM 6TH ST NE,30308 & PIEDMONT AVE NE,30308

07:02 AM 4TH ST NE,30308 & PEACHTREE ST NE,30308

07:05 AM 4TH ST NE & DURANT PL NE

07:07 AM 5TH ST NE,30308 & PENN AVE NE,30308

07:09 AM ARGONNE AVE NE,30308 & 7TH ST NE,30308

07:12 AM 8TH ST NE & CHARLES ALLEN DR NE

07:16 AM GREENWOOD AVE NE,30308 & MONROE CIR NE,30308

07:22 AM AMSTERDAM AVE NE,30306 & MONROE DR NE,30306

07:23 AM ELMWOOD DR NE,30306 & ORME CIR NE,30306

07:25 AM SCHOOL: VIRGINIA HIGHLAND ES

Run ID: VES. 101

Run Description:

FROM VI RG NI A H GHLAND ES PU

Stop Time Stop Location

02:00 PM SCHOOL: VIRGINIA HIGHLAND ES

02:01 PM ELMWOOD DR NE,30306 & ORME CIR NE,30306

02:06 PM AMSTERDAM AVE NE,30306 & MONROE DR NE,30306

02:09 PM GREENWOOD AVE NE,30308 & MONROE CIR NE,30308

02:11 PM 8TH ST NE & CHARLES ALLEN DR NE

02:12 PM ARGONNE AVE NE,30308 & 7TH ST NE,30308

02:13 PM 5TH ST NE,30308 & PENN AVE NE,30308

02:14 PM 4TH ST NE & DURANT PL NE

02:18 PM 4TH ST NE,30308 & PEACHTREE ST NE,30308

02:19 PM 6TH ST NE,30308 & PIEDMONT AVE NE,30308

02:21 PM JUNIPER ST NE & 8TH ST NE @ 908 JUNIPER ST CONDOS ON 8TH ST
02:23 PM 6TH ST NE,30308 & CYPRESS ST NE,30308

02:24 PM W PEACHTREE ST NW & 8TH ST NE

02:26 PM ABERCROMBIE PL NW & W PEACHTREE ST NW, 30308

02:27 PM PEACHTREE PL NW & SPRING ST NW,30309 (NORTHWEST CORNER)
02:42 PM RETRN METRO BASE & PT TRIP & CLCK OUT

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 221 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

VES. 002
TO VIRG NI A H GHLAND ES PU

Stop Time Stop Location

06:16 AM METRO BASE

06:47 AM 1050 PIEDMONT AVE NE,30309 @ 11TH ST (ENTRANCE)
06:50 AM 222 12TH ST NE,30309

06:52 AM 211 13TH ST NE,30309

06:56 AM 222 14TH ST NE, 30309 @ WINDSOR AT MIDTOWN APTS
06:58 AM 1074 PEACHTREE WALK NE,30309 (P'TREE WALK CONDOS_BLDG SIGN)
07:01 AM 22 14TH ST NW,30309

07:03 AM 18TH ST NW & W PEACHTREE ST NW, 30309

07:07 AM PEACHTREE CIR NE,30309 & 17TH ST NE,30309

07:11 AM 1660 PEACHTREE ST NW,30309

07:14 AM BEVERLY RD NE & FRIAR TUCK RD NE

07:15 AM MADDOX DR NE,30309 & THE PRADO NE,30309

07:17 AM PARK LN NE & WESTMINSTER DR NE

07:20 AM HILLPINE DR NE & MIDDLESEX AVE NE

07:25 AM SCHOOL: VIRGINIA HIGHLAND ES

Run ID: VES. 102

Run Description:

FROM VI RG NI A H GHLAND ES PU

Stop Time Stop Location

02:00 PM SCHOOL: VIRGINIA HIGHLAND ES

02:03 PM HILLPINE DR NE & MIDDLESEX AVE NE

02:07 PM PARK LN NE & WESTMINSTER DR NE

02:08 PM MADDOX DR NE,30309 & THE PRADO NE,30309

02:10 PM BEVERLY RD NE & FRIAR TUCK RD NE

02:15 PM 1660 PEACHTREE ST NW,30309

02:17 PM PEACHTREE CIR NE,30309 & 17TH ST NE,30309

02:19 PM 18TH ST NW & W PEACHTREE ST NW, 30309

02:21 PM 22 14TH ST NW,30309

02:24 PM 1074 PEACHTREE WALK NE,30309 (P'TREE WALK CONDOS_BLDG SIGN)
02:27 PM 1050 PIEDMONT AVE NE,30309 @ 11TH ST (ENTRANCE)
02:30 PM 222 12TH ST NE,30309

02:31 PM 211 13TH ST NE,30309

02:33 PM 222 14TH ST NE, 30309 @ WINDSOR AT MIDTOWN APTS
02:49 PM RETRN METRO BASE & PT TRIP & CLCK OUT

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 222 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

VES. 003
TO VIRG NIA H GHLAND ES (LIN) PU

Stop Time Stop Location

06:27 AM METRO BASE

07:03 AM TUXEDO DR NE & PALIFOX DR NE

07:04 AM 2057 HOWARD CIR NE,30307_PM

07:04 AM HOWARD CIR NE,30307 & DEKALB PL ,30307

07:05 AM SOUTHERLAND TER NE,30307 & SOUTHERLAND TER NE,30307
07:07 AM HAMPTON TER NE,30307 & DEKALB AVE ,30307

07:08 AM CONNECTICUT AVE NE,30307 & NEW YORK AVE NE,30307
07:09 AM RIDGEWOOD RD NE & MARLBROOK DR NE

07:10 AM HAROLD AVE NE,30307 & MARLBROOK DR NE,30307
07:11 AM MURIEL AVE NE & HARDENDORF AVE NE

07:15 AM SCHOOL: MARY LIN ES

07:25 AM SCHOOL: VIRGINIA HIGHLAND ES

Run ID: VES. 103

Run Description:

FROM VI RG NI A HI GHLAND ES (LIN) PU

Stop Time Stop Location

02:00 PM SCHOOL: VIRGINIA HIGHLAND ES

02:08 PM SCHOOL: MARY LIN ES

02:13 PM MURIEL AVE NE & HARDENDORF AVE NE

02:14 PM HAROLD AVE NE,30307 & MARLBROOK DR NE,30307
02:15 PM RIDGEWOOD RD NE & MARLBROOK DR NE

02:16 PM CONNECTICUT AVE NE,30307 & NEW YORK AVE NE,30307
02:18 PM HAMPTON TER NE,30307 & DEKALB AVE ,30307

02:19 PM SOUTHERLAND TER NE,30307 & SOUTHERLAND TER NE,30307
02:20 PM HOWARD CIR NE,30307 & DEKALB PL ,30307

02:21 PM 2057 HOWARD CIR NE,30307_PM

02:22 PM TUXEDO DR NE & PALIFOX DR NE

02:42 PM CLASS ROOM 1661 METROPOLITAN PKY SW,3031

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 223 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

VES. 004
TO VIRG NI A H GHLAND ES (MOR) PU

Stop Time Stop Location

06:00 AM METRO BASE

06:38 AM WIMBLEDON RD & MONROE DR

06:41 AM E MORNINGSIDE DR NE,30324 & PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324
06:44 AM ANSLEY CIR NE,30324 & MONROE DR NE,30324

06:46 AM 531 ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30324

06:47 AM 1845 PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324 @ SPROUTS MARKET
06:47 AM 594 WIMBLEDON RD NE (MORNINGSIDE CRT APTS.)

06:49 AM 1925 MONROE DR NE, 30324 (GABLES APARTMENTS
06:53 AM ROCKLEDGE RD NE, 30324 & MORNINGTIDE LN NE, 30324
06:53 AM BISMARK RD NE,30324 & ROCKLEDGE RD NE,30324
06:55 AM WELLBOURNE DR NE & WINDHAM PK NE

06:59 AM MERTON RD NE,30306 & PLYMOUTH RD NE,30306

07:04 AM LENOX RD NE & ROBIN LN

07:07 AM MEADOWDALE AVE NE & NOBLE DR NE,30306

07:10 AM 1676 BRIARCLIFF RD NE,30306

07:10 AM KAY LN NE & HELEN DR NE

07:14 AM BEECH VALLEY RD NE,30306 & HYLAND WAY NE,30306
07:16 AM 1275 E ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30306

07:17 AM BONNIE LN NE,30306 & REEDER CIR NE,30306

07:19 AM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & WESSYNGTON RD NE,30306
07:20 AM MCLYNN AVE NE,30306 & AVALON PL NE,30306

07:25 AM SCHOOL: VIRGINIA HIGHLAND ES

Run ID: VES. 104

Run Description:

FROM VI RG NI A HI GHLAND ES (MOR) PU

Stop Time Stop Location

02:00 PM SCHOOL: VIRGINIA HIGHLAND ES

02:04 PM MCLYNN AVE NE,30306 & AVALON PL NE,30306

02:06 PM N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306 & WESSYNGTON RD NE,30306
02:09 PM BONNIE LN NE,30306 & REEDER CIR NE,30306

02:11 PM 1275 E ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30306

02:12 PM BEECH VALLEY RD NE,30306 & HYLAND WAY NE,30306
02:15 PM KAY LN NE & HELEN DR NE

02:17 PM 1676 BRIARCLIFF RD NE,30306

02:20 PM MEADOWDALE AVE NE & NOBLE DR NE,30306

02:26 PM LENOX RD NE & ROBIN LN

Page



02:28 PM
02:31 PM
02:34 PM
02:34 PM
02:38 PM
02:41 PM
02:44 PM
02:46 PM
02:49 PM
02:52 PM
02:55 PM
03:16 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

MERTON RD NE,30306 & PLYMOUTH RD NE,30306
WELLBOURNE DR NE & WINDHAM PK NE

BISMARK RD NE,30324 & ROCKLEDGE RD NE,30324
ROCKLEDGE RD NE, 30324 & MORNINGTIDE LN NE, 30324
1925 MONROE DR NE, 30324 (GABLES APARTMENTS

594 WIMBLEDON RD NE (MORNINGSIDE CRT APTS.)

1845 PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324 @ SPROUTS MARKET

531 ROCK SPRINGS RD NE,30324

ANSLEY CIR NE,30324 & MONROE DR NE,30324

E MORNINGSIDE DR NE,30324 & PIEDMONT AVE NE,30324
WIMBLEDON RD & MONROE DR

CLASS ROOM 1661 METROPOLITAN PKY SW,3031

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 224 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

VES. 005
TO VIRG NI A H GHLAND ES (SDP) PU

Stop Time Stop Location

06:08 AM METRO BASE

06:38 AM INMAN VILLAGE PKY NE, 30307 & MONTAG CIR NE, 30307
06:42 AM DRUID CIR NE, 30307 & DIXIE AVE NE, 30307

06:46 AM DEGRESS AVE NE,30307 & DEKALB AVE NE,30307
06:47 AM ALTA AVE NE,30307 & HARALSON AVE NE,30307

06:49 AM AUSTIN AVE NE, 30307 & EUCLID AVE NE, 30307

06:53 AM 484 N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30307

06:58 AM 849 RALPH MCGILL BLVD NE,30306

07:01 AM 639 SOMERSET TER NE,30306

07:01 AM 813 NORTH AVE NE,30306

07:03 AM LINWOOD AVE NE,30306 & NORTH AVE NE,30306

07:05 AM NORTH AVE NE,30306 & CLEBURNE TER NE,30306
07:08 AM SEMINOLE AVE NE,30307 & BLUE RIDGE AVE NE,30306
07:13 AM 1634 PONCE DE LEON AVE NE,30307

07:15 AM SCHOOL: SPRINGDALE PARK ES

07:18 AM ST CHARLES PL NE,30306 & N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306
07:20 AM ROSEDALE DR NE,30306 & BRIARCLIFF TER NE,30306
07:25 AM SCHOOL: VIRGINIA HIGHLAND ES

Run ID: VES. 105

Run Description:

FROM VI RG NI A HI GHLAND ES (SDP) PU

Stop Time Stop Location

02:00 PM SCHOOL: VIRGINIA HIGHLAND ES

02:03 PM ROSEDALE DR NE,30306 & BRIARCLIFF TER NE,30306
02:07 PM ST CHARLES PL NE,30306 & N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30306
02:10 PM SCHOOL: SPRINGDALE PARK ES

02:14 PM 1634 PONCE DE LEON AVE NE,30307

02:17 PM SEMINOLE AVE NE,30307 & BLUE RIDGE AVE NE,30306
02:18 PM NORTH AVE NE,30306 & CLEBURNE TER NE,30306
02:19 PM LINWOOD AVE NE,30306 & NORTH AVE NE,30306

02:22 PM 813 NORTH AVE NE, 30306

02:24 PM 639 SOMERSET TER NE,30306

02:29 PM 849 RALPH MCGILL BLVD NE,30306

02:32 PM 484 N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30307

02:35 PM AUSTIN AVE NE, 30307 & EUCLID AVE NE, 30307

02:37 PM ALTA AVE NE,30307 & HARALSON AVE NE,30307

Page



02:38 PM
02:41 PM
02:43 PM
02:59 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

DEGRESS AVE NE,30307 & DEKALB AVE NE,30307

DRUID CIR NE, 30307 & DIXIE AVE NE, 30307

INMAN VILLAGE PKY NE, 30307 & MONTAG CIR NE, 30307
CLASS ROOM 1661 METROPOLITAN PKY SW,3031

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 225 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

VES. 006
TO VIRG NI A H GHLAND ES (HOP) PU

Stop Time Stop Location

06:24 AM METRO BASE

06:50 AM MARTIN ST SE, 30312 & WOODWARD AVE SE, 30312

06:53 AM AUBURN POINTE DR SE & VERANDA CIR SE @ LEASING OFFC
06:56 AM CHAMBERLAIN ST SE,30312 & FITZGERALD ST SE,30312

06:58 AM HOPE HILL ES

07:00 AM JOHN WESLEY DOBBS AVE NE, 30312 & RANDOLPH ST NE, 30312
07:02 AM EAST AVE NE, 30312 & GLEN IRIS DR NE, 30312

07:03 AM RALPH MCGILL BLVD NE,30312 & FORTUNE ST NE,30312
07:08 AM PINE ST NE & PIEDMONT AVE NE,30308

07:09 AM CENTRAL PARK PL NE, 30308 & PINE ST NE, 30308

07:10 AM ANGIER AVE NE, 30308 & PARKWAY DR NE, 30308

07:12 AM PARKWAY DR NE, 30308 & MERRITTS AVE NE, 30308

07:14 AM BOULEVARD NE, 30308 & BOULEVARD PL NE, 30308

07:18 AM 620 PARKWAY DR NE, 30308

07:20 AM NORTH AVE NE,30308 & CENTRAL PARK PL NE,30308

07:25 AM SCHOOL: VIRGINIA HIGHLAND ES

Run ID: VES. 106

Run Description:

FROM VI RG NI A HI GHLAND ES (HOP) PU

Stop Time Stop Location

02:00 PM SCHOOL: VIRGINIA HIGHLAND ES

02:05 PM NORTH AVE NE,30308 & CENTRAL PARK PL NE,30308

02:08 PM 620 PARKWAY DR NE, 30308

02:09 PM BOULEVARD NE, 30308 & BOULEVARD PL NE, 30308

02:12 PM PARKWAY DR NE, 30308 & MERRITTS AVE NE, 30308

02:14 PM ANGIER AVE NE, 30308 & PARKWAY DR NE, 30308

02:18 PM CENTRAL PARK PL NE, 30308 & PINE ST NE, 30308

02:22 PM PINE ST NE & PIEDMONT AVE NE,30308

02:26 PM RALPH MCGILL BLVD NE,30312 & FORTUNE ST NE,30312
02:29 PM EAST AVE NE, 30312 & GLEN IRIS DR NE, 30312

02:30 PM JOHN WESLEY DOBBS AVE NE, 30312 & RANDOLPH ST NE, 30312
02:33 PM HOPE HILL ES

02:34 PM CHAMBERLAIN ST SE,30312 & FITZGERALD ST SE,30312

02:37 PM AUBURN POINTE DR SE & VERANDA CIR SE @ LEASING OFFC
02:40 PM MARTIN ST SE, 30312 & WOODWARD AVE SE, 30312

02:51 PM CLASS ROOM 1661 METROPOLITAN PKY SW,3031

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

Page

10



